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In Chancery.

Vice-Chancellor Wood at Chambers.

Friday, the 4th day of June, in the
twenty-first year of the reign of
Her Majesty Queen Victoria, 1858.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies'
Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the
London and Eastern Banking Corporation.

TTPON the application of the Official Mana-
C_J gers of. the said Corporation, and upou

hearing the Solicitors for the said Official Mana-
gers, and for John Brightman and Alfred Henry
Corfield, and upon reading the joint affidavit of
Charles James Fife Stuart and John Ball, the

said Official Managers, sworn 14th day of April,
1858, and the affidavit of George Rice, sworn
the 4th day of June, 1858, and respectively filed
upon the file of the proceedings in this matter ;
it is peremptorily ordered that a call of £50
per share be made on the said John Brightman
and Alfred Henry Corfield, two of the contributo-
ries of this Corporation, who have been settled
on the List of Contributories, Class A. ; and it
is peremptorily ordered that each of the said
contributories do, on or before Thursday, the 15th
day of July, 1858, pay to Mr. John Ball, one of
the Official Managers of the said Corporation, at
his office, No. 57, Coleman-street, in the city of
London, the balance, if any, which will be due
from him after debiting his account in the books
of the said Corporation with such call.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap, 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday the 2\st day of July, 1858.
ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Not-35 issued
£.

30,992,595

£30,992,595

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£.
11,015,100
3,459,900

16,517,595

£30,992,595

Dated the 22nd day of July, 1858.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest ...
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven day and other Bills ...

£
14,553,000
3,296,808

2,808,845
15,711,905

798,480

£37,169,038

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity) ... 10,587,476

Other Securities 15,499.255
Notes 10,386,965
Gold and Silver Coin 695,342

£37,169,038

Dated the 22nd day of July, 1858.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK, LONDON.
Statement of Affairs to 30th June, 1858.

Capital Paid-up
Reserve Fund ...
Floating Deposits
Fixed Deposits
Profit and Loss

Liabilities. £
1,000,000

164,535
429,191
863,251

14,093

s.
0

13
10
8

17

£2,471,072 8 11

Assets.
Cash Balances
Government Securities

eluding Reserve Fund)
Discounts, Loans and Credits ...
Branches (Internal Exchange)
Branches in Exchange with

London ... ...
London in Exchange with India

and China ...

£
.. 247,118
rt"
.. 309,305
.. 1,159,412
0 481,075
i,<LI
,. 263,467

10,692

£2,471,072

s. d.
9 5

17 4
7 8
11 9

10 9

12 0

8 11

(Errors excepted) Agra and United Service Bank,
JR. G. MacGreaor, Governor,

for General Manager.
.Bi—This statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date than 3rd

June, 1858*


