In Chancery.

Vice-Chancellor Wood at Chambers.

Friday, the 4th day of June, in the twenty-first year of the reign of Her Majesty Queen Victoria, 1858.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the London and Eastern Banking Corporation.

TPON the application of the Official Managers of the said Corporation, and upon hearing the Solicitors for the said Official Managers, and for John Brightman and Alfred Henry Corfield, and upon reading the joint affidavit of Charles James Fife Stuart and John Ball, the

said Official Managers, sworn 14th day of April, 1858, and the affidavit of George Rice, sworn the 4th day of June, 1858, and respectively filed upon the file of the proceedings in this matter; it is peremptorily ordered that a call of £50 per share be made on the said John Brightman and Alfred Henry Corfield, two of the contributories of this Corporation, who have been settled on the List of Contributories, Class A.; and it is peremptorily ordered that each of the said contributories do, on or before Thursday, the 15th day of July, 1858, pay to Mr. John Ball, one of the Official Managers of the said Corporation, at his office, No. 57, Coleman-street, in the city of London, the balance, if any, which will be due from him after debiting his account in the books of the said Corporation with such call.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 21st day of July, 1858.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••			£. 30,992,595	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£. 11,015,100 3,459,900 16,517,595	
		£30,992,595				£30,992,595			
							_		

Dated the 22nd day of July, 1858.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£	1	£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities (including	
Rest	3,296,808	Dead Weight Annuity)	10,587,476
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	15,499,25 5
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-		Notes	10,386,965
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	695,342
Dividend Accounts)	2,808,845		
Other Deposits	15,711,905	·	
Seven day and other Bills	798,480		
		-	
•	£37,169,038		£37,169,038
			

Dated the 22nd day of July, 1858.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK, LONDON.

Statement of Affairs to 30th June, 1858.

Statement of Analys to Soin Sune, 1656.												
	Liabilities.		£	s.	d.	Assets. £	5.	d.				
Capital Paid-up	•••	•••	1,000,000	0	0	Cash Balances 247,118	9	5				
Reserve Fund	•••	• • •	164,535	13	0	Government Securities (in-						
Floating Deposits	***		429,191	10	2	cluding Reserve Fund) 309,308	17	4				
Fixed Deposits	•••	• • •	863,251	8	5	Discounts, Loans and Credits 1,159,412	7	8				
Profit and Loss	***	•••	14,093	17	4	Branches (Internal Exchange) 481,075	11	9				
·						Branches in Exchange with London 263,467	10	9				
						London in Exchange with India and China 10,692	12	0				
	£2,471,072 8 11					£2,471,072	8	11				

(Errors excepted)

Agra and United Service Bank,

R. G. MacGregor, Governor,

for General Manager.

N.B.—This statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date than 3rd June, 1858.